
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brent McMillion (1-0)
Loss: Zaparzynski (0-1)
HBP: Zaparzynski, Marcos Feria
PB: None
 
Start: 11 am   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 100   Weather: 40 and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mansfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Davis & Elkins 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 0 X 8 7 1

Mansfield (2-2) -vs- Davis & Elkins (1-0) 2/21/2020 at Glenville, WV (Glenville College)

Mansfield 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shander lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kulina ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Osborne 1b/3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mengel 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cotton 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Addicott ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Lopez dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Spray ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wentzel c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Brown ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Haas rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Bautista ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Farina cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Romano ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Zaparzynski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Febbo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cowen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 4 0 3 14 9

2B: Wentzel (1)
HBP: Mengel (1)
E: Kulina (1)

Davis & Elkins 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabriel Patxot ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Tanner Wickham c 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Chase DeGrood dh 2 2 0 0 3 0 0
Najay King 1b 3 3 1 4 1 1 1
Jordan Worley rf 4 1 2 4 0 1 2
John Acaro 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Zachary Higgins lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Alex Castaneda 2b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Ryan Savitt pr/2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Justin Worley cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Brent McMillion p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marcos Feria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 7 8 9 6 8

2B: Jordan Worley (1)
HR: Najay King (1); Jordan Worley (1)
SH: Gabriel Patxot (1)
SB: Tanner Wickham (1)
CS: Alex Castaneda (1)
HBP: Najay King (1)
E: Gabriel Patxot (1)

Mansfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zaparzynski (L, 0-1) 5.0 5 4 3 5 3 0 0 1 0 19 25 2 8 –
Colon 1.0 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 2 1 1
Febbo 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Cowen 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 –
Totals 7 8 7 9 6 0 0 1 0 29 40 6 10 1

Davis & Elkins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brent McMillion (W, 1-0) 7.0 4 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 25 26 6 6 –
Marcos Feria 2.0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 7 10 1 0 –
Totals 4 0 0 3 14 0 0 1 0 32 36 7 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mansfield - Top of 1st MAN DE
Shander grounded out to ss. 0 0
Kulina flied out to rf. 0 0
Osborne struck out swinging. 0 0

Davis & Elkins - Top of 1st MAN DE
G. Patxot grounded out to 2b. 0 0
T. Wickham flied out to rf. 0 0
C. DeGrood walked. 0 0
N. King walked; C. DeGrood advanced to second. 0 0
Jord. Worley struck out swinging. 0 0

Mansfield - Top of 2nd MAN DE
Mengel flied out to ss. 0 0
Cotton struck out swinging. 0 0
Lopez singled. 0 0
Wentzel singled; Lopez advanced to second. 0 0
Haas out at first 1b to p. 0 0

Davis & Elkins - Top of 2nd MAN DE
John Acaro walked. 0 0
Zach Higgins walked; John Acaro advanced to second. 0 0
A. Castaneda singled, bunt; Zach Higgins advanced to second; John Acaro advanced to third. 0 0
Just. Worley hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; A. Castaneda out on the play. 0 0
G. Patxot flied out to rf. 0 0

Mansfield - Top of 3rd MAN DE
Farina struck out looking. 0 0
Shander singled to center field. 0 0
Kulina flied out to cf. 0 0
Osborne walked; Shander advanced to second. 0 0
Mengel struck out swinging. 0 0

Davis & Elkins - Top of 3rd MAN DE
T. Wickham struck out swinging. 0 0
C. DeGrood walked. 0 0
N. King reached on an error by ss; C. DeGrood advanced to second. 0 0
Jord. Worley doubled, 2 RBI; N. King scored, unearned; C. DeGrood scored. 0 2
John Acaro grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Zach Higgins grounded out to 2b. 0 2

Mansfield - Top of 4th MAN DE
Cotton struck out swinging. 0 2
Lopez flied out to cf. 0 2
Wentzel doubled. 0 2
Haas out at first 1b to p. 0 2

Davis & Elkins - Top of 4th MAN DE
A. Castaneda singled. 0 2
A. Castaneda out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2



Just. Worley grounded out to ss. 0 2
G. Patxot grounded out to 2b. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mansfield - Top of 5th MAN DE
Farina struck out looking. 0 2
Shander struck out swinging. 0 2
Kulina struck out looking. 0 2

Davis & Elkins - Top of 5th MAN DE
T. Wickham grounded out to 3b. 0 2
C. DeGrood out at first 1b to p. 0 2
N. King hit by pitch. 0 2
Jord. Worley homered, 2 RBI; N. King scored. 0 4
John Acaro singled. 0 4
Zach Higgins struck out looking. 0 4

Mansfield - Top of 6th MAN DE
Osborne flied out to lf. 0 4
Mengel flied out to 2b. 0 4
Cotton grounded out to 3b. 0 4

Davis & Elkins - Top of 6th MAN DE
Colon to p for Zaparzynski. 0 4
A. Castaneda walked (0-0). 0 4
Ryan Savitt pinch ran for A. Castaneda. 0 4
Just. Worley walked; Ryan Savitt advanced to second. 0 4
G. Patxot out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Just. Worley advanced to second; Ryan Savitt advanced to third. 0 4
T. Wickham flied out to cf. 0 4
C. DeGrood walked. 0 4
N. King homered, 4 RBI; C. DeGrood scored; Just. Worley scored; Ryan Savitt scored. 0 8
Jord. Worley flied out to ss. 0 8

Mansfield - Top of 7th MAN DE
Ryan Savitt to 2b. 0 8
Lopez struck out swinging. 0 8
Wentzel grounded out to 2b. 0 8
Haas grounded out to 2b. 0 8

Davis & Elkins - Top of 7th MAN DE
Febbo to p for Colon. 0 8
John Acaro flied out to lf. 0 8
Zach Higgins lined out to 2b. 0 8
Ryan Savitt pinch hit for A. Castaneda. 0 8
Ryan Savitt singled. 0 8
Just. Worley struck out swinging. 0 8

Mansfield - Top of 8th MAN DE
M. Feria to p for B. McMillion. 0 8
Ryan Savitt to 2b. 0 8
Romano pinch hit for Farina. 0 8
Romano struck out swinging. 0 8
Shander reached on an error by ss. 0 8
Kulina walked; Shander advanced to second. 0 8



Osborne flied out to lf. 0 8
Mengel hit by pitch; Kulina advanced to second; Shander advanced to third. 0 8
Addicott pinch hit for Cotton. 0 8
Addicott struck out looking. 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Davis & Elkins - Top of 8th MAN DE
Osborne to 3b. 0 8
Addicott to 1b. 0 8
Cowen to p for Febbo. 0 8
Romano to cf. 0 8
G. Patxot struck out looking. 0 8
T. Wickham walked. 0 8
T. Wickham stole second. 0 8
C. DeGrood grounded out to 3b. 0 8
N. King struck out looking. 0 8

Mansfield - Top of 9th MAN DE
Spray pinch hit for Lopez. 0 8
Spray walked. 0 8
Brown pinch hit for Wentzel. 0 8
Brown struck out looking. 0 8
Bautista pinch hit for Haas. 0 8
Bautista struck out swinging. 0 8
Romano struck out looking. 0 8

Davis & Elkins - Top of 9th MAN DE


